Messiah (11-0-1, 2-0-0) -vs- Alvernia (7-2-4, 1-1-1)

10/08/2022 at Reading (Alvernia Turf Field)

Date: 10/08/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%r;gt'anrzcgfvzgl"?ia Turf Field Messiah L 3 4
Officials: Alvernia 0 0
Messiah 4 Alvernia 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
FWD 5 Groothoff, Luke 5 4 2 0 63 GK 1 Solley, Evan 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 6 Johnson, Grant 0 0O 0 1 71 DEF 3 Kerr, Matthew 0 0O 0 O 81
FWD 8 Cristian, Cole 3 2 0 O 61 FWD 6 Denlinger, Nick 0 0O 0 O 53
FWD 11 Lefever, Ben 2 0O 0 3 66 MID 8 Bauer, Evan 1 1 0 O 48
DEF 12 Vollmer, Ben 0 0O 0 o 67 FWD 9 Cogill, Ryan 1 i 0 O 59
MID 13 Morlote, Jarec 0 0O 0 O 72 DEF 14 Turcios-Ramos, Francisco 0 0O 0 O 47
MID 15 Brautigam, Luke 0 0O 0 O 61 DEF 15 Fetrow, Justin 0 0O 0 O 71
MID 16 Swartz, Trevor 1 1 1 0 52 DEF 17 Willson, Nick 0 0O 0 O 89
FWD 21 McDonald, Matt 5 2 1 0 63 MID 20 Wunderlich, Gabe 1 i 0 O 48
DEF 22 Lent-Koop, Jake 2 1 0 O 90 DEF 22 Knowles, Matt 0 0O 0 O 54
GK 30 Pavlovich, Jared 0 0O 0 o 90 DEF 32 Rahn, Caleb 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
FWD 4 Englehart, Dylan 0 0O 0 o 29 MID 4 Klinger, Eli 0 0O 0 O 42
FWD 9 Leitzel, Stefan 1 0O 0 o 27 MID 5 Chambers, Austin 0 0O 0 O 50
FWD 10 Lee, Patrick 1 1 0 O 27 FWD 7 Kraycik, Connor 1 1 0 O 48
FWD 14 Venus, Zackary 0 0O 0 O 24 FWD 10 Rowe, Cameron 0 0O 0 O 31
DEF 17 Aldridge, Caleb 1 1 0 O 19 DEF 11 Slear, Travis 1 0O 0 O 31
DEF 18 Foster, Luke 0 0O 0 O 18 FWD 12 Vincent, Jason 0 0O 0 O 43
DEF 20 Gilman, Jordan 0 0O 0 o 9 MID 18 Stoltzfus, Nate 1 0O 0 O 5
MID 23 Pagett, Davis 0 0O 0 O 42 MID 21 Sandoval, Francisco 0 0O 0 O 9
MID 24 Bratager, Josh 0 0O 0 o 16 DEF 31 Gonzalez-Garcia, Angel 0 0 0 o0 1
FWD 26 Vrolijk, Chad 0 0 0 oO 23 Totals 6 4 0 0 990
Totals 21 12 4 4 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 1 Solley, Evan 90:00 4 8
30 Pavlovich, Jared 90:00 0 4 Totals 4 8
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Messiah 11 10 21 Messiah 4 9
Alvernia 4 2 6 Alvernia 2 1 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Messiah 3 1 4 Messiah 4 7 11
Alvernia 4 8 Alvernia 6 2
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by MES Groothoff, Luke Assist by
06:38 MES  Luke Groothoff Ben Lefever Lefever, Ben.
GOAL by MES Groothoff, Luke Assist by
53:51 MES  Luke Groothoff Grant Johnson Johnson, Grant.
GOAL by MES Swartz, Trevor Assist by Lefever,
88:12 MES  Trevor Swartz Ben Lefever Ben.
GOAL by MES McDonald, Matt Assist by
88:40 MES  Matt McDonald Ben Lefever Lefever, Ben.

Cautions and Ejections: 85:00 (YELLOW), #4 Eli Klinger (ALV)



Play By Play

Time Team Play

00:00 ALV Solley, Evan at goalie for Alvernia

00:00 MES Pavlovich, Jared at goalie for Messiah

03:50 ALV Shot by ALV Cogill, Ryan, bottom right, saved by Pavlovich, Jared.

03:55 ALV Shot by ALV Bauer, Evan, bottom right, saved by Pavlovich, Jared.

06:38 MES GOAL by MES Groothoff, Luke Assist by Lefever, Ben.
Messiah 1, Alvernia 0

09:27 MES Shot by MES McDonald, Matt, out left.

11:22 MES Shot by MES Lefever, Ben.

11:30 MES Corner kick [11:30].

11:57 MES Shot by MES Lent-Koop, Jake.

12:49 ALV Foul on Turcios-Ramos, Francisco.

13:37 MES Shot by MES Groothoff, Luke, top, saved by Solley, Evan.

14:16 ALV Foul on Fetrow, Justin.

15:30 ALV Foul on Knowles, Matt.

17:33 MES Shot by MES Cristian, Cole, top left, saved by Solley, Evan.

17:40 MES Corner kick [17:40].

18:14 MES Corner kick [18:14].

20:31 ALV ALV substitution: Kraycik, Connor for Wunderlich, Gabe.

22:57 MES Shot by MES Cristian, Cole, bottom center, saved by Solley, Evan.

23:36 ALV ALV substitution: Klinger, Eli for Bauer, Evan.

24:14 ALV Shot by ALV Kraycik, Connor, top, saved by Pavlovich, Jared.

24:26 ALV Corner kick [24:26].

25:17 ALV ALV substitution: Vincent, Jason for Turcios-Ramos, Francisco.

25:17 MES MES substitution: Pagett, Davis for Swartz, Trevor.

26:03 MES Shot by MES McDonald, Matt.

26:07 MES Corner kick [26:07].

26:40 MES Shot by MES Groothoff, Luke, bottom center, saved by Solley, Evan.

28:31 ALV ALV substitution: Slear, Travis for Denlinger, Nick.

28:31 ALV ALV substitution: Chambers, Austin for Cogill, Ryan.

28:31 ALV ALV substitution: Rowe, Cameron for Fetrow, Justin.

31:25 MES MES substitution: Lee, Patrick for Groothoff, Luke.

31:25 MES MES substitution: Leitzel, Stefan for Cristian, Cole.

31:25 MES MES substitution: Englehart, Dylan for McDonald, Matt.

31:35 MES Shot by MES Lefever, Ben, out top.

32:24 ALV Foul on Knowles, Matt.

33:31 ALV Foul on Rowe, Cameron.

35:26 ALV ALV substitution: Sandoval, Francisco for Kerr, Matthew.

35:26 MES MES substitution: Foster, Luke for Johnson, Grant.

35:26 MES MES substitution: Aldridge, Caleb for Lefever, Ben.

35:26 MES MES substitution: Venus, Zackary for Vollmer, Ben.

35:26 MES MES substitution: Vrolijk, Chad for Morlote, Jarec.

35:26 MES MES substitution: Gilman, Jordan for Brautigam, Luke.

36:49 MES Corner kick [36:49].

38:00 MES Foul on Leitzel, Stefan.

38:58 MES Foul on Lee, Patrick.

39:39 ALV ALV substitution: Stoltzfus, Nate for Knowles, Matt.

39:56 ALV Shot by ALV Stoltzfus, Nate.

40:02 ALV Corner kick [40:02].

42:41 ALV Foul on Klinger, Eli.

44:54 MES Shot by MES Leitzel, Stefan, out left.

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR MES: , #30 Pavlovich, Jared, #16 Swartz, Trevor, #11 Lefever, Ben, #12 Vollmer, Ben, #6 Johnson, Grant, #8
Crli(stian, Cole, #21 McDonald, Matt, #5 Groothoff, Luke, #13 Morlote, Jarec, #15 Brautigam, Luke, #22 Lent-Koop,
45:00 MES Jake.

FOR ALV: , #1 Solley, Evan, #8 Bauer, Evan, #15 Fetrow, Justin, #22 Knowles, Matt, #9 Cogill, Ryan, #6 Denlinger,
45:00 ALV Nick, #3 Kerr, Matthew, #17 Willson, Nick, #14 Turcios-Ramos, Francisco, #20 Wunderlich, Gabe, #32 Rahn, Caleb.

45:00 ALV ALV substitution: Bauer, Evan for Sandoval, Francisco.
45:00 ALV ALV substitution: Fetrow, Justin for Slear, Travis.



45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
:00

45

45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
48:
49:
49:
50:
51:
53:

55:
56:
57:
59:
59:
61:
61:
61:
61:
61:
62:
62:
64:
64:
64:
65:
65:
65:
65:
65:
65:
66:
69:
70:
71:
71:
73:
74:
75:
75:
75:
76:
77:
80:
80:
80:
80:
80:
80:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
31
24
37
50
17
37
51

ALV
ALV
ALV
ALV
ALV
ALV
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES
ALV
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES

ALV
MES
ALV
ALV
MES
ALV
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES
ALV
MES
MES
ALV
ALV
ALV
ALV
ALV
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES
MES
ALV
MES
MES
MES
MES
ALV
ALV
MES
MES
MES
MES

ALV substitution:
ALV substitution:
ALV substitution:
ALV substitution:
ALV substitution:
ALV substitution:

MES substitution:
MES substitution:
MES substitution:
MES substitution:
MES substitution:
MES substitution:
MES substitution:
MES substitution:
MES substitution:

Knowles, Matt for Klinger, Eli.

Cogill, Ryan for Chambers, Austin.
Denlinger, Nick for Vincent, Jason.
Kerr, Matthew for Rowe, Cameron.
Turcios-Ramos, Francisco for Kraycik, Connor.
Wunderlich, Gabe for Stoltzfus, Nate.
Swartz, Trevor for Lee, Patrick.
Lefever, Ben for Foster, Luke.
Vollmer, Ben for Leitzel, Stefan.
Johnson, Grant for Aldridge, Caleb.
Cristian, Cole for Venus, Zackary.
McDonald, Matt for Vrolijk, Chad.
Groothoff, Luke for Gilman, Jordan.
Morlote, Jarec for Pagett, Davis.
Brautigam, Luke for Englehart, Dylan.

Foul on McDonald, Matt.

Shot by ALV Wunderlich, Gabe, bottom left, saved by Pavlovich, Jared.

Shot by MES McDonald, Matt, bottom left, saved by Solley, Evan.
Corner kick [49:50].

Shot by MES Len

t-Koop, Jake, bottom center, saved by Solley, Evan.

Corner kick [51:37].
GOAL by MES Groothoff, Luke Assist by Johnson, Grant.

ALV substitution:
Foul on Lent-Koo

Messiah 2, Alvernia 0
Chambers, Austin for Knowles, Matt.
p, Jake.

Corner kick [57:02].

Foul on Fetrow, ]

ustin.

Shot by MES Cristian, Cole, out top.

ALV substitution:
MES substitution
MES substitution
MES substitution
MES substitution

Knowles, Matt for Fetrow, Justin.

: Aldridge, Caleb for Swartz, Trevor.
: Lee, Patrick for Johnson, Grant.

: Pagett, Davis for McDonald, Matt.

: Leitzel, Stefan for Groothoff, Luke.

Shot by MES Aldridge, Caleb, top right, saved by Solley, Evan.
Corner kick [62:14].

ALV substitution:
MES substitution
Foul on Lefever,
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ALV substitution:
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ALV substitution:
MES substitution
MES substitution
MES substitution

Fetrow, Justin for Knowles, Matt.
: Englehart, Dylan for Cristian, Cole.
Ben.
Klinger, Eli for Bauer, Evan.
Rowe, Cameron for Cogill, Ryan.
Slear, Travis for Denlinger, Nick.
Kraycik, Connor for Turcios-Ramos, Francisco.
Vincent, Jason for Wunderlich, Gabe.
: Venus, Zackary for Lefever, Ben.
: Vrolijk, Chad for Vollmer, Ben.
: Bratager, Josh for Brautigam, Luke.

Foul on Venus, Zackary.

MES substitution
MES substitution
Foul on Lee, Patr
Shot by MES Lee

: Foster, Luke for Aldridge, Caleb.

: Johnson, Grant for Morlote, Jarec.

ick.

, Patrick, bottom center, saved by Solley, Evan.

Shot by ALV Slear, Travis, out right.

MES substitution
MES substitution

: McDonald, Matt for Lee, Patrick.
: Groothoff, Luke for Leitzel, Stefan.

Shot by MES McDonald, Matt, out right.
Corner kick [77:15].

ALV substitution:
ALV substitution:

MES substitution:
MES substitution:
MES substitution:
MES substitution:

Cogill, Ryan for Rowe, Cameron.
Wunderlich, Gabe for Slear, Travis.
Cristian, Cole for Venus, Zackary.
Lefever, Ben for Vrolijk, Chad.
Swartz, Trevor for Englehart, Dylan.
Vollmer, Ben for Pagett, Davis.
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MES substitution: Morlote, Jarec for Foster, Luke.

Foul on Cristian, Cole.

Foul on Vincent, Jason.

Shot by MES Groothoff, Luke.

Foul on Johnson, Grant.

Yellow card on ALV Klinger, Eli.

MES substitution: Pagett, Davis for Bratager, Josh.

ALV substitution: Bauer, Evan for Klinger, Eli.

ALV substitution: Denlinger, Nick for Wunderlich, Gabe.

GOAL by MES Swartz, Trevor Assist by Lefever, Ben.
Messiah 3, Alvernia 0

GOAL by MES McDonald, Matt Assist by Lefever, Ben.
Messiah 4, Alvernia 0

ALV substitution: Gonzalez-Garcia, Angel for Willson, Nick.

End of period [90:00].



